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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 3003

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN (MR. PRESIDENT) AND CARUTH,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

(Passed August 12, 2009; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the
balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal
year ending June 30,2010, to the Department of Commerce
- West Virginia Development Office - Broadband Deploy-
ment Fund, fund 3174, fiscal year 2010, organization 0307,
by supplementing and amending chapter 10, Acts of the

Legislature, regular session, 2009, known as the Budget
Bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor hasestablished that thereremains
an unappropriated balance in the Department of Commerce -
West Virginia Development Office - Broadband Deployment
Fund, fund 3174, fiscal year 2010, organization 0307, available
for expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010,
which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplemen-
tary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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1 That chapter 10, Acts of the Legislature, regular
2 session, 2009, known as the Budget Bill, be supplemented
3 and amended by adding to Title II, section three thereof,
4 the following:

5 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.

6 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

7 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

8 124a-West Virginia Development Office —

9 Broadband Deployment Fund
10 (WV Code Chapter 31)
11 Fund 3174 FY 2010 Org 0307
12 Act- Other
13 ivity Funds
14 1 Unclassified-Total .......... 096 $5,000,000
15 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill

16 is to supplement the accounts in the budget act for the
17 fiscal year ending June 30, 2010, by providing for a new
18 item of appropriation to be established therein to appro-
19 priate funds for the designated spending unit for expendi-
20 ture during the fiscal year 2010.
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